
From: Meghan De Amaral
To: "Emmanuel Magos"; Kimberly Lile Dowty; Belcher, Alison - MYR (Alison.Belcher@houstontx.gov); Chief Patrick

Zepeda (patrick.zepeda@sanantonio.gov); Gonzalez, Ricardo ( Fire) (GonzalezRZ@elpasotexas.gov); Irish
Hancock (irish.hancock@arlingtontx.gov); Jeffrey A Dean (SAFD) (Jeffrey.Dean@sanantonio.gov); Juan.Ortiz
(Juan.Ortiz@austintexas.gov); Longmore, Aoife (aoife.longmore@austintexas.gov); Maribel
(Maribel.Martinez@fortworthtexas.gov); mbruner (mbruner@nctcog.org); Molly McFadden
(MMcFadden@nctcog.org); Oden, Kevin (kevin.oden@dallascityhall.com); Rocky Vaz
(rocky.vaz@dallascityhall.com); Rodriguez, Jorge A. (RodriguezJA2@elpasotexas.gov); Cary, Richard; Gray,
Bryan (bryan.gray@hq.dhs.gov); Luu Do; Murray, Jeffrey (Jeffrey.Murray@HQ.DHS.GOV); Otten, Edwin
(edwin.otten@hq.dhs.gov); raul.perez (raul.perez@cisa.dhs.gov)

Cc: Nancy Carrales
Subject: FW: Governor Abbott Announces Temporary Closure Of State Parks And Historic Sites
Date: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 8:36:52 AM
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Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 8:33 AM
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Subject: Governor Abbott Announces Temporary Closure Of State Parks And Historic Sites
 

Governor Abbott Announces Temporary Closure Of State Parks And Historic Sites
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Governor Abbott Announces Temporary Closure Of State Parks And Historic
Sites

AUSTIN - Governor Greg Abbott has directed the Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
(TPWD) and the Texas Historical Commission (THC) to close all state parks and historic sites
as part of the state’s efforts to strengthen social distancing practices and prevent
gatherings of large groups of people. Historic sites and state parks will close to the public
starting at 5:00 PM this evening and will reopen at the direction of the Governor. 
 
"Social distancing is our best tool to curb the spread of COVID-19 and save lives," said
Governor Abbott. "The temporary closure of our state parks and historic sites will help us
achieve this goal by preventing the gathering of large groups of people. I urge all Texans to
continue to stay at home except for essential services as we respond to COVID-19. By
following these social distance practices, we will overcome this challenge together."
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